0 990373



## Department of Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

September 6, 1996

Mr. Ralph Ronzoni President Lake IDA Cleaners 600 North Congress Avenue Delray Beach, Florida 33445

Dear Mr. Ronzoni:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on August 14, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

loty Slietz

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

## Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

## **Facility Name and Location**

	·						
l.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):						
	7						
_	RONZON'I ENTERPRISES INC.  Site Name (For example, plant name or number):						
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):						
	LAKE IND CLEANERS						
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:						
	,						
	FLD 103 258 679						
4.	FLD 103 258 679  Facility Location: 600 No. Coneress Ave.  Street Address:						
	City: DELRAY BEACH County: Zin Code:						
	Street Address:  City: DELRAY BEACH County: Zip Code:  FLORISA PALM BEACH CTY 33445  Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):						
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):						
	FLORISA PALM BEACH CTY 33445  Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):  19 9903-773						
	Responsible Official						
	Responsible Official						
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:						
	Parau P						
7	RALPH RONZON', - PRESIDENT  Responsible Official Mailing Address:						
' '	Organization/Firm:						
	Street Address: 600 No. CONGRESS AVE.						
	City: DELRAY BEACH County: Zip Code:						
	City: DELRAY BEACH County: Zip Code:  FLORIDA PALM BEACH CTY 33445  Responsible Official Telephone Number:						
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:						
	Telephone: (561) 278 - 4141 Fax: (561) 272- 4974						
L							
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)						
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):						
10	Facility Contact Address:						
10.	racinty Contact Address.						
	Street Address:						
	City: County: Zip Code:						
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:						
	Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -						
	. a / E						

RECEIVED AUG 1 A 1996

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96

# #0990373

4	# 0990373
ı	Lake Ida Cleaners
	Luke Laa Wean ers
D.14	1. (c) mark out "X" and initial
	3. Should be new large area source 4 should be new large area source W/ refrig. con. 5/f) required
P.15	4 should be new large area source
•	Wretry. con.
	5(t) required
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-	
:	

## **Facility Information**

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device
Type of Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	ÎD	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR
Dry-to-Dry Unit								-	
(1) w/ ref. condenser	12/	08 DEC-91	08 DEC. 91	<b>#</b> 2	03 Au6.93	03 AUG-93			
(2) w/ carbon adsorb	er					. —			
(3) w/ no controls									
Washer Unit			•						
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorb	er								
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit					•				
(7) w/ ref. condenser									
(8) w/ carbon adsorb	er		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-				
(9) w/ no controls			1						
Reclaimer Unit					•			•	<u> </u>
(10) w/ ref. condense	er								
(11) w/carbon adsort	oer								
(12) w/ no controls			<u> </u>	Í		<u> </u>			
(b) Control devices  (c) No control devices  2.(a) What was the tot  2.47  (b) If less than 12 m  Check why it is	ces are r al quant] gallo	equired to be ity of perchlons ow many? [	e installed [_ oroethylene (	perc)	purchased in				[]
What is the facility's (Indicate with an "X	". Selec	t one classif	ication only.)	)	nitions found		3) of ]	Part II?	
Existing large	area so	urce [X]	Ne	ew la	rge area sour	ce [	]		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

What control technology is required on machines purs (Indicate with an "X".)	uant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
Existing large area source  Carbon adsorber [] Res	frigerated condenser [X]
New small area source Refrigerated condenser []	
New large area source Refrigerated condenser  []	
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:  All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by nature during which propane or fuel oil containing no more that All steam and hot water generating units exempt  No such units on-site	water generating units on-site meet the following  a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 al gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
Equipment Monitoring and I	Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in ac	cordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases	
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair	<u> </u>
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring	[ <u>X</u> ]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitori	ng []
(e) Instrument calibration	
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

## Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)					
<b>X</b>	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.					
	Responsible Official Certification					
his notij tatemen naintain	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in fication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the its made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.					
will pro	omptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.					



# Department of Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

July 22, 1996

#### Dear Business Owner:

In accordance with the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, the Department has written rules that affect area sources of air pollution. As a result of these rules, your business may be subject to the Title V permitting requirements. However, small businesses may be eligible for a Title V general permit. Enclosed is a <u>Title V General Permit Notification Form</u> that may be used to notify us that you are eligible and plan to use this general permit.

If your business is eligible to use this air general permit, the responsible official of the facility, as defined in Part II of the notification form, is responsible for ensuring that the facility complies with all applicable terms and conditions of the general permit. The notification form must be completed and submitted to us at least 30 days prior to beginning operation, or by **September 1, 1996**, whichever is later.

Please submit the original signed and completed pages of the form to the following address. A copy of this notification form must be kept on-site.

Title V General Permitting Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS-5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

To assist owners of drycleaners in completing their general permit notification forms, a series of workshops have been scheduled around the state during the next few weeks. Enclosed is a listing of the dates, times, and locations of these workshops. We encourage you to bring your notification form and attend one of these workshops to receive "hands-on" assistance from the air program staff.

If you are unable to attend one of these workshops or if you are a business other than a drycleaner, you may contact the Title V general permit coordinator at the local air program office or the DEP District Office in your area. A listing of these coordinators and their telephone numbers is enclosed for your use. Facilities will be visited by field compliance staff after October to provide assistance as needed and to assure compliance with permitting and operational standards.



# Department of **Environmental Protection**

leb Bush Governor

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

June 19, 2001

Mr. Ralph Ronzoni Lake Ida Cleaners 600 North Congress Avenue Delray Beach, Florida 33445

Dear Mr. Ronzoni:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Air General Permit Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 18.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Lake Ida Cleaners elected to surrender its existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0990373-001). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the "I hereby surrender" statement and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate as a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of the form

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

SB/

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
"More Protection, Less Process"

## BEST AVAILABLE COPY

**V** 

RECEIVED

# TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

MAY 1 2 1997

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL 💢 C	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY	Bureau of Albertaving
TIME IN: 10;30		30 AIRS 10#: 0	0990373
TYPE OF FACILITY:	Dry Cleanin	3	-
FACILITY NAME:	ake Ida c	2/eaners	DATE: 4-23-97
FACILITY LOCATION: 6	600, N. Cong	ren Ave	
	Delvay Bear	ch, FL 33 4	45
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	RALPH KONE	PHONE NUMBE	r: 278-4141
compliance with DEP R	ule 62-213.300, Florida Admin he compliance requirements ev	aluated during this inspection, the fastrative Code (F.A.C.). aluated during this inspection, the fastrative	
•	ЛREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACT	TION REQUIRED
		·	·
	· ·		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	<del></del>		
		·	
and the second second	inga ali Tabah da inga at ang at a		
COMMENTS:			
en e			
		·	
The Annual Compliance Certifica	ation form has been properly cer	tified and submitted to the inspecto	r. YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION		2378	
INSPECTION CONDUCTED E	(A)	Approximate) CHOKSHI	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	2.V-Chourt	Please Print)  PHONE NUMBER	355-3070

ARMS

## PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

# TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL RE-INSPECTIO		MPLAINT/DISCOVERY	<u> </u>
FACILITY NAME: LO  FACILITY LOCATION:  RALPH  PART I: NOTIFICATION		da Clean		11:30
(check appropriate box)				
1. Existing facility notified DA	RM by 9/1/96			<b>&gt;</b>
2. New facility notified DARM	30 days prior to st	artup		
3. Facility failed to notify DAR	M to use general p	ermit		
PART II: CLASSIFICATION				
Facility indicated on notificati (check appropriate box)	ion form that it is:		·	
A.  1. Existing small area sour dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/y transfer only, x<200 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	T	2. New small area so dry-to-dry only, x<14 transfer only, x<200 gboth types, x<140 gal (constructed on or after)	0 gal/yr gal/yr /yr	<i>;</i>
3. Existing large area sour dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2, 10="" 200<x<1,800<="" only,="" td="" transfer=""><td>00 gal/yr</td><td>4. New large area so dry-to-dry only, 140&lt;</td><td>x&lt;2, 100 gal/yr</td><td></td></x<2,>	00 gal/yr	4. New large area so dry-to-dry only, 140<	x<2, 100 gal/yr	
both types, 140 <x<1,800 gal<br="">(constructed before 12/9/91)</x<1,800>	Vуr	transfer only, 200 <x </x  both types, 140 <x<1, </x<1,  (constructed on or aft	300 gal/yr	
	Vyr	both types, 140 <x<1,< td=""><td>300 gal/yr</td><td></td></x<1,<>	300 gal/yr	
(constructed before 12/9/91)	Vyr ication	both types, 140 <x<1, (constructed="" aft<="" on="" or="" td=""><td>300 gal/yr</td><td></td></x<1,>	300 gal/yr	
(constructed before 12/9/91)  This is a correct facility classiff  If no, please check the appropri	Vyr ication iate classification: ied for a general pe	both types, 140 <x<1, (constructed="" aft<="" on="" or="" td=""><td>800 gal/yr er 12/9/91) above</td><td></td></x<1,>	800 gal/yr er 12/9/91) above	

# Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

## OY ON **X**ONA

#### PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

#### In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below).

- A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)
- 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
- 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?
- 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?
- 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly basis?
- 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?
- 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?









Na □n

В.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:		
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?		ПΩ
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	LY	מם
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	d'Y	ПИ
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ΩY	□n <b>X</b> n/a □n <b>Y</b> n/a
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΩY	A/N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,		l
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ΩY	ON_N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?		ON DINA
б.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΩY	ON ON/A

## PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ŰМ 4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) OY ON MINA 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? $\square N$ 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? $\square N$ $\square N$ 7. Maintained deviation reports? Problem corrected? 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? DY DN DYNA

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS		
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?	AA ON	

101	detection is used by	are respon	Profe Offic	ial?	(7)	•	
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)							
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)							
Odor (noticeable perc odor)							
Use of direct	7	XN/A					
If using dire		,					
a. (	QΥ	□N_N/A					
b. (	QY	ON N/A					
.c. I	inspected for leaks a	and obvious	s signs of	wear on a weekly basis?	QΥ	□N\\N\A	
d. I	Kept in a clean and	secure area	a when no	t in use?	QΥ	$\square N \Lambda N / A$	
е. Т	Verified for accurac	y by use of	duplicate	samples (calorimetric only)?	ĠΥ	DN NA	
3. Has the facility ma	aintained a leak log	?			ĄΥ	□иО	
4. Does the responsit	ble official check th	e following	g areas for	leaks?	'		
Hose connect couplings,	ctions, fittings, and valves	YY	ПΩ	Muck cookers	. <b>O</b> Y	□n_X	
Door gasket	s and seating	AY	ΠN	Stills	<b>*</b>	Пи_и	
Filter gasket	ts and seating	- PY	ПΝ	Exhaust dampers	ΩY	□n <b>ζ</b> n	
Pumps		A.A.	ΩN	Diverter valves	ΩY	$\square N \overline{X} N$	
Solvent tank	cs and containers	FX.	ПП	Cartridge filter housings	Ž,	<u> Пи_и</u>	
Water separa	ators	5 Yr	ПN				
File	f Responsible Office	cial (Signa	iture)	RALPH KONZON; Name of Responsible Official	ک) تر ۱ (Pri	76) 278-414	
File	f Responsible Office	,	iture)	Name of Responsible Officia	_		
Name o	Choks	hi	iture)		- 9		
Name o	~ <i>. .</i>	hi	iture)	Name of Responsible Official  4 - 23  Date of Inspe	- 9 ection	37_	
Name of R. V. Inspecto	Choks or's Name (Please Pr	hi	iture)	Name of Responsible Official $4-23$	- 9 ection - 9	?? ?8	
Name of R. V. Inspecto	Choks  or's Name (Please Pro  Choks  ector's Signature	hi Trint)		Name of Responsible Official  4 - 2 3  Date of Inspec	- 9 ection - 9	?? ?8	
Name of R. V. Inspecto	Choks  or's Name (Please Pro  Choks  ector's Signature	hi Trint)		Name of Responsible Official  4 - 2 3  Date of Inspector  4 - 2 3  Approximate Date of	- 9 ection - 9	?? ?8	
Name of R. V. Inspecto	Choks  or's Name (Please Pro  Choks  ector's Signature	hi Trint)		Name of Responsible Official  4 - 2 }  Date of Inspector  Approximate Date of	- 9 ection - 9 Next I	?? ?8	
Inspecto Inspecto Containme	Choks  or's Name (Please Pro  Choks  ector's Signature  ent for: Dry	Cleaning	g Machi	Name of Responsible Official  4-23  Date of Inspector  4-23  Approximate Date of  me & Storage area  Waste area	- 9 ection - 9 Next I	?? ?8	

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GÉNERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

#### AIRS ID#0990373

RONZONI ENTERPRISES INC 600 N CONGRESS AVE

## RECEIVED

JAN 2 9 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

### Do NOT Remove Label

RALPH RONZONI

**DELRAY BEACH FL 33445** 

Annual Reporting Period: MARCH	, ,	_19 <i>_9\$</i>	то	FEG	2 F	19_ <b>4</b> 9
Based on each term or condition of the Title 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.					_	ule NO
If NO, complete the following:						
#1. Term or condition of the general permit	that has not been in co	ontinuous c	ompliance o	during the repor	ting period sta	ated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from		_	to_			
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	,					
Method used to demonstrate compliance:						
#2. Term or condition of the general permit	that has not been in co	ontinuous c	ompliance o	during the repor	ting period sta	ated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from			to	_	-	
.Aeticz/astał ar de achiera compliance:						
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based notification are true, accurate and complete. Fuldoes not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to	l on information and be rther, my annual consur dry facilities or 1,800 go	lief formed mption of po allons per ye	after reason erchloroethy ear for trans	able inquiry, that lene solvent, base fer or combination	t the statements ed upon purcha on facilities.	s made in this use receipts,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: RALPIA	RONZON,		Eye &	gnature		2/4 8 Date

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

# TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COM	PLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION						
TIME IN: 1/8/5 TIME OUT: 12:00 AIRS ID#: 0990373							
TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy Cleaning							
FACILITY NAME: 1 ake I da cleaners DATE: 8-13-98							
FACILITY LOCATION: 600 N. Congress AVE #210							
Delray Beach, FL 33445							
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ROLPH RONZON	VI PHONE NUMBER: 278-4-142						
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalua							
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administra	·						
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalua discrepancies were noted:	ited during this inspection, the following compliance						
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED						
	SEP 1 7 1998						
	Bureau of Air Monitoring						
	& Mobile Sources						
	the second secon						
•							
•	·						
	The second of th						
•							
·	. 4						
COMMENTS:							
	•						
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certification	fied and submitted to the inspector. YES NO						
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:	1997						
	pproximate)						
instruction composition by	lance Bright						
	lease Print)  (6) none work 355-3070						
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	PHONE NUMBER:						

## PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ARMS

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL

X

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

**RE-INSPECTION** 

AIRS ID#: 0990373 DATE: 8-13-98 TIME IN: 11:15 TIME OUT: 12:00
FACILITY NAME: Lake Ida Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 600 N. Congress Are Suite #210
Delvay Beach, FL 33445
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R9/Ph RONZONI 278-4142
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
PART II: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:  (check appropriate box)  A.  No notification form  Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$ )  4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )
5. This is a correct facility classification
If no, please check the appropriate classification:  facility qualified for a general permit as number above facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning facility was 2550 gallons.

## PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) DY ON ON/A 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? DY ON ON/A 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at DY DN DN/A least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber DY DN DN/A beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

В.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	DY: ON
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	DY ON ON/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	AND NO DN/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,	_
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	OY ON DANA
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	OY ON DAN/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,	. /
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	DY DN DN/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	מאלם מם עם
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	DY DN DN/A

## PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: DY ON ON/A a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days PY ON ON/A and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? DY DN DN/A 4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) DY DN PN/A 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ZY ON 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? DY ON ON/A 7. Maintained deviation reports? DY ON ON/A Problem corrected? DY DN DX/A 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS			
1. Does the responsible official conduct	a weekly (for small source	s, bi-weekly) leak detection a	ind repair
inspection?			ZOY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log	?		DY ON
3. Does the responsible official check th	e following areas for leaks	?	
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	Y ON ON/A	Muck cookers	חאס אם עם
Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Stills	DY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	OY ON DAVA
Pumps	DY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	DY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers	MY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	DY ON ON/A
Water separators	AY ON ON/A	,	/
4. Which method of detection is used by	the responsible official?		
Visual examination (condensed	solvent on exterior surface	s)	
Physical detection (airflow felt	through gaskets)		
Odor (noticeable perc odor)		·	Z .
Use of direct-reading instrumen	tation (FID/PID/calorimetr	ic tubes)	NA
Halogen leak detector			NA
If using direct-reading ins	trumentation, is the equip	ment:	DAN/A
a. Capable of detecting	g perc vapor concentrations	s in a range of 0-500 ppm?	מם עם
	standard gas prior to and a	after each use	D. D.
(PID/FID only)?			OY ON
_	and obvious signs of wear	-	OY ON
	secure area when not in us		OY ON
e. Verified for accurac	by use of duplicate samp	les (calorimetric only)?	DY DN
		_	
Kale Longe Parent Parent			

Responsible Official's Name
(Please Print)

Inspector's Name (Please Print)

Inspector's Signature

Responsible Official's Signature

Responsible Official's Signature

Responsible Official's Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

•	•
ADD	DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
1.	Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area  Waste area  Spotting area Sealed  Yes NO  Waste area  Spotting area Sealed  [][]
2.	Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator
	or contracted Wastewater service [ ]
	MCF pichs up the
	Waste once a month
	For Record Keeping
	for Record Keeping

## BEST AVAILABLE COPY

# TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COM	PLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 11:30 TIME OUT: 12:05	AIRS 10#: 0990 373
TYPE OF FACILITY: Day Cleaning	JUL 2 & 1999 · -
FACILITY NAME: Lake IDA Cleaner	S Bureau of Air Monitoring DATE: 6-16-99
FACILITY LOCATION: 600 N. Congress	& Mobile Sources
Delray Beach,	FL 33445
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Kalph Ronzoni	PHONE NUMBER: 278-4141
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalua compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administra	
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated discrepancies were noted:	ted during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
	~
	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COMMENTS:	•
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certi	• •
Dil Phak	pproximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 10, Choke (P)	PHONE NUMBER: 355-3070

poms

## PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

# TITLE A GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION -	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
AIRS IDH: 6990373 DATE: 6-16-99 TIME FACILITY NAME: Lake IDA CLEA FACILITY LOCATION: 600 N. Cong Debray Bosch RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ralph Ronzon) CONTACT NAME: Ralph	HUERS res. h, FL 33445
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup	
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit	
	en la participa de la companya de l
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry o	☐ No notification form ☐ Drop store/out of business/petroleum  all area source  only, x < 140 gal/yr y, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types,	x < 140 gal/yr d on or after 12/9/91)
dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gaVyr}$ dry-to-dry of transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gaVyr}$ transfer only both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gaVyr}$ both types,	ge area source only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr y, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr d on or after $12/9/91$ )
5. This is a correct facility classification	N Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:  facility qualified for a general permit of the facility exceeds above limits and is not facility exceeds above limits.	
B. The total quantity of perchloroedylene (perc) purchased with	

They two dry cleaning machines.

Ravicad 0/15/97\_\_\_

## PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) ZY ON ON/A 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? AY ON ON/A 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at DY ON ON/A least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber DY DN PANA beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

## PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS .

#### In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below).

responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

•	(check appropriate boxes)		
1.	Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?  Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	MY ON	
2	. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	PY ON ON/A	
3	. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	DY ON ON/A	
4	. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	MA DN	
5	6. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?	AND NO YO	
4	<ol> <li>Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?</li> </ol>	of an	

_		
ช.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
ι.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located	_
	on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	אם זים
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser	
	inlet and outlet weekly?	DY ON ON/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	DY ON ON/A
		,
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly	
	at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,	
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	AVIAG NO YO
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	OY ON DINA
		,
<sup>4,</sup>	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring	
	perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,	
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	DY DN DN/A
	or oxpanion, and downward nomino duter and.	ar an jania
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual	
	condenser coils?	AVAC NO YO
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	DY DN DNA
<u> </u>		

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	MO NO
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	MY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	איאם אם אם
4. Maintained calibration data? Gor applicable direct reading instruments)	אאל אם אם אם
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	אאש אם אם אם
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan?	MY DN
7. Maintained deviation reports?	אומם אם אאב
Problem corrected?	AY ON ON/A
3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	DY DN DN/A

## PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and regain inspection? 2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? Hose connections, fittings, MY ON ON/A DY ON DINA couplings, and valves Muck cookers DY ON ON/A Door gaskets and seating A'NO NO YO' Stills DY ON ON/A DY DN DN/A Filter gaskets and seating Exhaust dampers DY ON ONA MY ON ON/A Pumps Diverter valves DY ON ON/A Solvent tanks and containers Cartridge filter housings DY ON ON/A DY DN DN/A Water separators 4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Odor (noticeable perc odor) Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Halogen leak detector If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? DY DN b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use (PID/FID only)? NO YO c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? NO YO d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? DY DN

RALPH RONZONi	
esponsible Official's	Name
(Please Print)	

R. V. ChokShi'
Inspector's Name (Please Print)

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

DDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
Yes NO  Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ ] [ ]  Waste area [ ] [ ]  Spotting area Sealed [ ] [ ]
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ] [ ] or contracted Wastewater service [ ] [ ]
MCF. Picks up the Waste When Called
They have two dos cleaning Machines. They keep Separaperk Leek Cheek second They keep Separate they also keep separate for each machines for each Dos cleaning Machine
fer uses

# TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

	1
My Sec	

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X CC	DMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN:TIME OUT:	AIRS ID#: <u>0990373</u>
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dey Cleaning	
FACILITY NAME: LAK Ida Cleaders	DATE: 7(26/00
FACILITY LOCATION: 600 N. CONJUSS AN	٠
DelRay Beach, FI	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	PHONE NUMBER:
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluation compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administration of the compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administration of the compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administration of the compliance requirements evaluation of the compliance requirement of the compliance require	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaludiscrepancies were noted:	uated during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
	A
	- But The Control of
	Noble State of the
	Lince's
COMMENTS:	
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certification form has been properly certification.	ied and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W Liebler	proximate)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: W Lully	ease Print) PHONE NUMBER: 355 32 70

## PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

# TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL RE-INSPEC	_
AIRS ID#: <b>09 90.373</b> DATE: 7	2e so time in: time out:
FACILITY NAME: LAKE INA CO	banels
FACILITY LOCATION: 600 0	. Gajoss Ave.
Dellay Be	Ach F/ 33445
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: RAIPH Ro	JZON: PHONE: 278 - 4/4/.
	PHONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to	startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general	permit
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that it i	s:   No notification form
(check appropriate box)  A.	☐ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal/yr}$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ (constructed before $12/9/91$ )	4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )
5. This is a correct facility classification	□Y □N □Can not determine
	fication: general permit as number above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
3. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) facility was \( \frac{1}{2} \) gallons.	purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

## Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) AY ON ON/A 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ZY ON ON/A 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ØY □N 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? ZY ON ON/A 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? DY DN XN/A PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) מם אַם 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MY DN DN/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the Y ON ON/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

E	3. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
]	. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ØY ON
2.	. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	AVO NO YA
	ls the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	AND ND YE
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,	
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ANA NO YO
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	DY DN X
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,	
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	באו אם אם אם
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	באא <b>אַ</b> אם צם
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	אואאל אם אם

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS				
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)				
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	DY ON			
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	DY ON			
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:				
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DY ON ON/A			
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	ANO NO YEAR			
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	מאמ אל אם אם			
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	AVA K NO YO			
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	MD AD			
7. Maintained deviation reports?	DY ON ON/A			
Problem corrected?	DY ON ON/A			
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	DN XNIA			

ADD	ITIONAL SI	re informati	ON:			
1.	Secondary	Containment	for:	Dry Cleaning	Machine & Storage area Waste area Spotting area Sealed	Yes NO [] [] [] []
		·				
		·				;
	ala mi	•••				
2.	Disposal o	f Water from	Wate		ing approved evaporator Wastewater service	
		ì				
	, · · ·	:	:			
				. •	***************************************	
	· •	<b>.</b>			•	
				· .		

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS					٦.
I. Do	oes the responsible official conduct	a weekly (for small source	ces, bi-weekly) leak detection	and repair	
ins	inspection?				
2. Ha	as the facility maintained a leak log	?	•	DY ON	·
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?					
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	אוחם מם עם	Muck cookers	אואל <b>א</b> אם צם	
	Door gaskets and seating	אוחם אם אים	Stills	OY ON ON/A	
	Filter gaskets and seating	אואם אם אם	Exhaust dampers	אואס אם אם אם	
	Pumps .	AY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	OY ON ON/A	
	Solvent tanks and containers	אואם אם אלם	Cartridge filter housings	רואם אם צם A/א	
	Water separators	DY ON ON/A			
4. Wh	ich method of detection is used by	the responsible official?			
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)					
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)				9/	
Odor (noticeable perc odor)				Ø	
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)					
Halogen leak detector				¥ Na	·
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:				<b>X</b> N/A	
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?					
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use (PID/FID only)?					
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?				חס הט	I
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?				אם צם	
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?			DY DN		
1 -					
O R	elph Romzoni	<u> </u>	Not would de allis	time	
	ible Official's Name (Please Print)		Responsible Offic	ial's Signa	ture
h	Liebler		7/21/	نو	
	Inspector's Name (Please Prin	()	Date of Inspection	· ·	
<b>→</b>	_ Lublen		7/01		
	Inspector's Signature		Approximate Date of N	ext Inspection	

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0354318

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

AIRS ID # 0990373

RECEEVED

DEGAS FORMS

OP COVERNMENT IS CHICES

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

Do NOT Remove Label

LAKE IDA CLEANER RALPH RONZONI 600 N CONGRESS AVE DELRAY BEACH FE 33445

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

260192

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00 ROOM

FEB 10 97

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0990373

RONZONI ENTERPRISES INC RALPH RONZONI 600 N CONGRESS AVE DELRAY BEACH FL 33445 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

389410

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

## **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990373

LAKE IDA CLEANER RALPH RONZONI

600 N CONGRESS AVE

DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

MAIL ROOM

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

400909

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990373

LAKE IDA CLEANER
RALPH RONZONI
600 N CONGRESS AVE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

FOR GOVERNMENT USE OND
Org.: 37550101000 EQ. A1
Opj.: 002273

## Z 210 662 843

# US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided

10 AIRS ID # 0990373001AG RALPH RONZONI LAKE IDA CLEANER 600 N CONGRESS AVE DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

Postage	\$
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	
TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
Postmark or Date	
	Certified Fee  Special Delivery Fee  Restricted Delivery Fee  Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered  Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address  TOTAL Postage & Fees

The state of the s	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	C. Signature  Agent  Addressee  D. Is gelivery andress different from item 1? Yes  If YES, enter delitery address below
1. Article Addressed to:	II YES, GINOLOSIA, J
10 A1RS ID # 0990373001AG RALPH RONZONI	JUN 1 2 2001
LAKE IDA CLEANER 600 N CONGRESS AVE DELRAY BEACH FL 33445	3. Service Type    Certified that   Shappers Mail     Registered   Return Receipt for Merchandise     Resulted Mail   C.O.D.
•	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.  4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
	1-1
2. Article Number (Copy, from service label)  Z 10 662 843  PS Form 3811, July 1999  Domestic F	Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789